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1. Consolidated Financial Results for the 1st Quarter of FY2011 (April 1, 2010 to June 30, 2010) 
 

(1) Consolidated Operating Results 
 Net sales Operating income Ordinary income Net income 

 

1st quarter FY2011 

1st quarter FY2010 

Million yen   %

38,993    10.4

35,329   -19.5 

Million yen   % 

5,757     9.4 

5,261   -27.2 

Million yen   % 

5,871    -1.1 

5,935   -28.0 

Million yen   % 

3,909    -3.1 

4,036   -19.5 

 

 Net income 

per share 

Net income per 

share after latent

share adjustment

 

1st quarter FY2011 

1st quarter FY2010 

Yen

22.81 

23.42 

Yen

- 

- 

 

(2) Consolidated Financial Position 
 Total assets Net assets Shareholders’ equity 

/Total assets 

Net assets 

per share 

 

1st quarter FY2011 

FY2010 

Million yen   %

176,051 

181,388 

Million yen   % 

104,512 

107,653 

% 

58.8 

58.7 

Yen

608.72 

618.23 

 

2. Status of distribution 
 Dividend per share (Yen) 

Reference date 1st quarter 2nd quarter 3rd quarter Term end Full year 
FY2010 

FY2011 

- 

- 

10.00 

------- 

- 

------- 

14.00 

-------- 

24.00 

------- 

FY2011 (expected) - 12.00 - 12.00 24.00 

 

3.   Forecast for FY2011 (April 1, 2010 through March 31, 2011) 
Consolidated Financial Forecast 

 Net sales Operating 

income 

Ordinary income Net income Net income 

 per share 

 

1st half FY2011 

FY2011 

Million yen   %

70,000  4.7 

158,000  6.0 

Million yen   %

 7,400  -5.0   

21,000  9.7 

Million yen   %

 7,300  -5.9 

20,700  7.6 

Million yen   % 

 5,000   -8.0 

13,100   2.7 

Yen 

29.39 

77.01 

 



4.   Business segment information 
For the 1st Quarter of FY2010 (April 1, 2009 to June 30, 2009) 

 Chemicals Electronic 

Materials 

Agricultural 

Chemicals 

Pharma- 

ceuticals 

Trading Others Total Corporate 

or 

elimination

Consolidat

ed 

Total 

Sales to customers 

Inter-segment sales/transfers 

8,334 

2,958 

6,053

368

7,393

618

2,229

-

8,687

1,626

2,630

5,575

35,329 

11,148 

-

-11,148

35,329

-

Total sales 11,293 6,422 8,012 2,229 10,314 8,206 46,478 -11,148 35,329

Operating income 1,160 2,156 982 1,147 273 448 6,169 -908 5,261

 
For the 1st Quarter of FY2011 (April 1, 2010 to June 30, 2010)  

 Chemicals Electronic 

Materials 

Agricultural 

Chemicals 

Pharma- 

ceuticals 

Trading Others Total Corporate 

or 

elimination

Consolidat

ed 

Total 

Sales to customers 

Inter-segment sales/transfers 

9,439 

3,237 

6,909

370

6,536

403

2,469

21

9,212

1,506

4,426

2,089

38,993 

7,628 

-

-7,628

38,993

-

Total sales 12,676 7,280 6,939 2,490 10,719 6,515 46,622 -7,628 38,993

Operating income 1,634 2,064 781 1,191 374 142 6,188 -430 5,757

 
 


