# Consolidated Financial Results for the 1<sup>st</sup> Quarter of FY2011 (April 1, 2010 to June 30, 2010)

### 1. Consolidated Financial Results for the 1<sup>st</sup> Quarter of FY2011 (April 1, 2010 to June 30, 2010)

#### (1) Consolidated Operating Results

	Net sales	Operating income	Ordinary income	Net income	
	Million yen %	Million yen %	Million yen %	Million yen %	
1 <sup>st</sup> quarter FY2011	38,993 10.4	5,757 9.4	5,871 -1.1	3,909 -3.1	
1 <sup>st</sup> quarter FY2010	35,329 -19.5	5,261 -27.2	5,935 -28.0	4,036 -19.5	

	Net income	Net income per		
	per share	share after latent		
	share adjustn			
	Yen	Yen		
1 <sup>st</sup> quarter FY2011	22.81	-		
1 <sup>st</sup> quarter FY2010	23.42	-		

#### (2) Consolidated Financial Position

	Total assets	Net assets	Shareholders' equity	Net assets	
		/Total assets		per share	
	Million yen %	Million yen %	%	Yen	
1 <sup>st</sup> quarter FY2011	176,051	104,512	58.8	608.72	
FY2010	181,388	107,653	58.7	618.23	

#### 2. Status of distribution

	Dividend per share (Yen)							
Reference date	1 <sup>st</sup> quarter 2 <sup>nd</sup> quarter 3 <sup>rd</sup> quarter Term end Fu							
FY2010	-	10.00	-	14.00	24.00			
FY2011	-							
FY2011 (expected)	-	12.00	-	12.00	24.00			

#### 3. Forecast for FY2011 (April 1, 2010 through March 31, 2011)

#### Consolidated Financial Forecast

	Net sales	Operating	Ordinary income	Net income	Net income	
		income			per share	
	Million yen %	Million yen %	Million yen %	Million yen %	Yen	
1 <sup>st</sup> half FY2011	70,000 4.7	7,400 -5.0	7,300 -5.9	5,000 -8.0	29.39	
FY2011	158,000 6.0	21,000 9.7	20,700 7.6	13,100 2.7	77.01	

## 4. Business segment information

For the 1<sup>st</sup> Quarter of FY2010 (April 1, 2009 to June 30, 2009)

	Chemicals	Electronic	Agricultural	Pharma-	Trading	Others	Total	Corporate	Consolidat
		Materials	Chemicals	ceuticals				or	ed
								elimination	Total
Sales to customers	8,334	6,053	7,393	2,229	8,687	2,630	35,329	-	35,329
Inter-segment sales/transfers	2,958	368	618	-	1,626	5,575	11,148	-11,148	-
Total sales	11,293	6,422	8,012	2,229	10,314	8,206	46,478	-11,148	35,329
Operating income	1,160	2,156	982	1,147	273	448	6,169	-908	5,261

## For the 1<sup>st</sup> Quarter of FY2011 (April 1, 2010 to June 30, 2010)

	Chemicals	Electronic	Agricultural	Pharma-	Trading	Others	Total	Corporate	Consolidat
		Materials	Chemicals	ceuticals				or	ed
								elimination	Total
Sales to customers	9,439	6,909	6,536	2,469	9,212	4,426	38,993	-	38,993
Inter-segment sales/transfers	3,237	370	403	21	1,506	2,089	7,628	-7,628	-
Total sales	12,676	7,280	6,939	2,490	10,719	6,515	46,622	-7,628	38,993
Operating income	1,634	2,064	781	1,191	374	142	6,188	-430	5,757